
Sr.No Tender No. & date Tender date Item Description Techno-Commercially Qualified Bidder Po Number Po Date Name of Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1
GEM/2024/B/4626072

dtd. 21.02.2024
21.02.2024

Procurement of Services for watchkeeping of AC 

& REF PLANTS of Y-12707 of P15B.

AIR CONTROL & CHEMICAL 

ENGINEERING
3270003511 03.05.2024

AIR CONTROL & CHEMICAL 

ENGINEERING

2

3270003512

No tender Direct purchase on 

gem

NA
Supply of Polyform Apple Buoy Fender for Y-

12707 of P15B Ships.
NA 3270003512 06.05.2024 H RATILAL & COMPANY

3
GEM/2023/B/4257577

dtd.11.12.2023
11.12.2023

Supply of Underwater Diver Search Lamp & 

Waterline Flood Light for Y-12707 of P15B Ships.

PLANET SCUBA LLP

AUDO VISO
3270003513 08.05.2024 PLANET SCUBA LLP

4
GEM/2023/B/4139869

dtd.03.11.2023
03.11.2023

Ceramic fiber Blanket insulation material as per 

TSP P15B/113, Rev.02 dtd.30.11.2017 for Y-12707 

of P15B Ships)

W B INSULATION 3270003514 09.05.2024 W B INSULATION

5
GEM/2024/B/4797943

dtd.22.03.2024
22.03.2024

Procurement of Services and Spares for Six 

monthly and Annual Routine Maintenance of HP 

Air Compressors of Y-12707 of P15B.

ELGI SAUER COMPRESSORS LTD
3270003515 

10.05.2024
ELGI SAUER 

COMPRESSORS LTD

6
GEM/2023/B/4218458 dated 

on 27.11.2023
27.11.2023

SUPPLY OF EBXL CABLES FOR YARD 12707 OF 

P15B SHIPS.

Apar Industrial Limited.

Nicco Eastern Private Limited

Polycab India Limited

Quadrant Future Tek Limited.

Radiant Corporation Private Limited.

Siechem Technologies Private 

Limited.

Thermo Cables Limited.

3270003516 15.05.2024
SIECHEM TECHNOLOGIES 

PRIVATE LIMITE

7

3270003517

No tender Direct placement of 

order  on gem

NA
SUPPLY OF CROSS BAR CUP FOR SUNKEN 

EYE PLATE FOR YARD 12707 OF P15B SHIPS.
NA 3270003517 16.05.2024

HOWRAH MARINE & ENGG 

CO

8

3270003518

No tender Low Value 

Committee Purchase

NA
SUPPLY OF WATER PURIFIER Y-12707 OF P15B 

SHIPS.
NA 3270003518 17.05.2024  ABBAS & BROTHERS

9

GEMC-511687725077564 

dated 05.04.2024.

No tender Direct placement of 

order on gem

NA
Supply of Chemical Splash Proof Goggles for 

Sailing of Yard 12707.
NA

3270003519 
21.05.2024 GENUINE INTERNATIONAL

10

GEMC-511687749806734 

dated 05.04.2024

No tender Direct placement of 

order  on gem

NA
Supply of Unbranded Lifebuoys for Sailing of 

Yard 12707.
NA 3270003520 21.05.2024 HONEST TRADING

11

3270003521

SWCC/MDL/QTN/2024-25 dtd. 

08.05.2024

No tender Direct placement of 

order  on gem

MA
Supply of paint, Gloss Premium Enamel White 

For Y-12707 of P15B Ships.
NA 3270003521 22.05.2024

SURYA WALL CARE CHEM 

PVT LTD

12

 GEMC-511687753983989  

dated 27.05.2024

No tender Direct placement of 

order on gem

NA
MAHINDRA XUV 700 AX5 FOR PROJECT P-15B Y-

12707.
NA 3270003522 27.05.2024

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA 

LTD

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY 2024



Sr.No Tender No. & date Tender date Item Description Techno-Commercially Qualified Bidder Po Number Po Date Name of Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY 2024

13

GEMC-511687736281974

dtd.27.05.2024

No tender Direct placement of 

order on gem

NA
HONDA ACTIVA STD OBD2 Scooter for Project 

P15B Y-12707
NA 3270003523 27.05.2024

HONDA MOTORCYCLE & 

SCOOTER INDIA

14

 GEMC-511687786790915  

dated 27.05.2024

No tender Direct placement of 

order  on gem

NA
ISUZU D-MAX 2WD UTILITY VEHICLE FOR 

PROJECT-P15B Y-12707
NA 3270003524 08.04.2024

 ISUZU MOTORS INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED

15 GEM/2023/B/4218458 27.11.2023
SUPPLY OF EBXL CABLES FOR YARD 12707 OF 

P15B SHIPS.

Apar Industrial Limited.

Nicco Eastern Private Limited

Polycab India Limited

Quadrant Future Tek Limited.

Radiant Corporation Private Limited.

Siechem Technologies Private 

Limited.

Thermo Cables Limited.

3270003525 29.05.2024  POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

16 GEM/2024/B/4638501 16.02.2024

Placement of order on M/s. DSA Electro Controls 

Pvt. Ltd. for Procurement of SPTA Boxes- Type A 

for Y-12707 of P15B Ships.

DSA ELECTRO CONTROLS PVT LTD

SARITA INDUSTRIES

RAJ ELECTRIC WORKS

AGILE ENGINEERING

AMPHICO ENGG WORKS

3270003526 31.05.2024
DSA ELECTRO CONTROLS 

PVT LTD

17 GEM/2024/B/4634924 16.02.2024
Procurement of Emergency Magazine Lights For 

Y12707.
RAY ENTERPRISES 3270003527 31.05.2024  RAY ENTERPRISES

18 GEM/2024/B/4475894 12.01.2024
Supply of MSS MK II TERMINAL for Y-12706 & Y-

12707
AVANTEL LIMITED

3300000202 
02.05.2024 AVANTEL LIMITED

19
GEM/2024/B/4475894

12.01.2024
Supply of MSS MK II TERMINAL for Y-12706 & Y-

12707
AVANTEL LIMITED 3300000203 06.05.2024 AVANTEL LIMITED


